
Safely connecting the world...

New!
Accessory:
Bag for the Short circuit de-
vice, SAFE 7008
Nyhet!
Tillbehör:
Väska med kardborrelåsning 
och axelrem, SAFE 7008

STOP

Will not release by a foot trip

Die SAFETRACK® -Kurzschlußvorrichtung ist leicht anzubringen und sorgt für einen ausgezeichneten 
Kontakt zwischen den Schienen.

Används för att kortsluta spårledningen så att stoppsignal ges. Passar de flesta rälstyper. Kontaktdonet 
fästs lätt på rälen och ger mycket god kontakt. Kontaktdonet är robust med avlastning på kabel och dub-
bla pressningar. Färgen är orange för att öka synligheten.

The SAFETRACK® Track Circuit Shunts or Short Circuit Device is a very safe shunting device used to 
short out the track circuits to give a ”stop” condition. Will not even release by a foot trip, thanks to a well 
thought-out design. Fits most types of rail profiles. The tongs are easily fitted to the rail and have an excel-
lent contact grip. Orange painted for good visibility.

Technical specification
Cable lug:  Hot pressed brass
Contact screw:  Stainless steel
Cable:  Multi wire 10mm² copper
  PVC insulation, red cable 
  as optional
Tong handles: Orange painted sheet steel
Test
Voltage:  24 VDC
Voltage drop: 0,032 V
Current:  10 A
Resistance:  0,0031 Ohm

Technische Daten
Kabelschuh: Heißgepreßter Messing
Kontaktschraube: Rostfreier Stahl.
Kupferleiter: PVC, mehradriges 
 Kabel, 10 mm²
Stahlblech: Orangenfarbener 
 Anstrich.
Versuch
Spannung: 24VDC
Strom: 10A
Spannungsfall: 0,032V
Widerstand: 0,0031Ohm

Teknisk specifikation
Kabelsko:  Varmpressad mässing
Kontaktskruv: Rostfritt stål
Kabel:  Mångtrådig 10 mm² 
  kopparkabel 
  PVC isolering
Handtag:  Orangemålad plåt
Test
Spänning:   24VDC
Ström:  10A  
Spänningsfall: 0,032V
Motstånd:  0,0031Ohm

SAFE no. BV no. Length (mm) Qty/pack. Note

SAFE 7033 - 2450 2

SAFE 7034 - 1660 2

SAFE 7034b 626630 1660 2 Extra insulated

SAFE 7034dk - 1860 2 Yellow/green cable

SAFE 70351 - 1760 2

SAFE 7035b - 1760 2 Extra insulated
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